Gross trade receivables 2,150 6 18 92 2,266
Provision for impairment - - - (50) (50)

Net trade receivables 2,150 6 18 42 2,216

31st December 2010
Gross trade receivables 2,012 20 3 66 2,101
Provision for impairment - - - (65) (65)

Net trade receivables 2,012 20 3 1 2,036

For receivables and payables with a remaining life of less than one year, the carrying amount is
deemed to reflect the fair value.

For financial liabilities with a remaining life of more than one year, the carrying amount is deemed
to be fair value.

14.2 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk exists where assets and liabilities have interest rates set under a different basis
or which are reset at different times. In relation to income earning financial assets and interest
bearing financial liabilities, the inter-company loan account and bank loan is exposed to cash-flow
interest rate risk as it carries a floating interest rate that is reset as market rates change.

At 31st December 2010, if interest rates had been 25 basis points higher or lower with all other
variables held constant, the net effect on Marsh & Parsons’ income statement would be as shown
in the table below:

Year ended 31st December
-25bps Actual +25bps

2010 2010 2010
£000 £000 £000

Profit before tax for the year 6,244 6,255 6,266

-25bps Actual +25bps
2009 2009 2009
£000 £000 £000

Profit before tax for the year 3,528 3,542 3,556

-25bps Actual +25bps
2008 2008 2008
£000 £000 £000

Loss before tax for the year (690) (705) (720)

14.3 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that Marsh & Parsons is not able to meet its financial obligations as they
fall due or can do so only at an unacceptably high cost.

34

c105539pu020Proof7:4.11.11_17:22B/LRevision:0OperatorDavS

All liabilities are payable on demand, and Marsh & Parsons has adequate assets and has been
operating with significant net cash inflows from operations. Therefore, it is well placed to mitigate
such liquidity risk.

The table below summarises the maturity profile of Marsh & Parsons’ financial liabilities based on
contractual undiscounted payments:

31st December 2008

[…]

the unaudited consolidated LSL financial statements for the half year ended 30th June 2011 and
the audited balance sheet of Marsh & Parsons as at 31st December 2010, included in Part IV, in
order to illustrate the consolidated statement of net assets of the LSL Group as if the Transaction
had occurred on 30th June 2011. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been
prepared on the basis of the notes set out below and in accordance with Annex I and Annex II of
the Prospectus Directive Regulation 809/2004. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is
stated on the basis of the accounting policies of LSL.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not therefore represent the
LSL Group’s actual financial position or results in any of the circumstances presented.

Ernst & Young’s report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is set out at the end of
this Part V.

Adjustments

LSL At 30th

June 2011

Note 1

Marsh &

Parsons

At 31st

Dec 2010

Note 2

Payment of

consideration

Note 3

Re-investment

of part

proceeds

Note 4

Payment of

expenses

Note 5

Consolidation

adjustments

Note 6 Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Non-current assets
Goodwill 74,932 4,242 45,306 124,580
Other intangible assets 13,661 - 13,661
Property, plant and equipment 14,350 3,177 17,527
Financial assets 347 - 347
Investments accounted for under

the equity method 700 - 53,100 (53,100) 700

Total non-current assets 103,990 7,419 53,100 - - (7,794) 156,715

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 30,795 3,356 34,151
Cash and cash equivalents 269 3,268 (3,268) 269

Total current assets 31,064 6,624 - - - (3,268) 34,420

Total assets 135,054 14,043 53,100 - - (11,062) 191,135

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (46,924) (3,112) 400 (49,636)
Current tax liabilities (1,903) (906) 906 (1,903)
Financial liabilities - (2,918) 2,918 -
Provisions for liabilities and

charges (440) - - (440)

Total current liabilities (49,267) (6,936) - - - 4,224 (51,979)

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities – third parties (6,494) - (53,100) 8,000 (1,000) (52,594)
Financial liabilities – Marsh &

Parsons Management
Shareholders
– Loan Notes (7,600) (7,600)
– Growth Shares (400) (400)

Deferred tax liability (2,135) (269) (2,404)
Provisions for liabilities and

charges (10,848) - (10,848)

Total non-current liabilities (19,477) (269) (53,100) - (1,000) - (73,846)

Net Assets 66,310 6,838 - - (1,000) 6,838 65,310

Equity
Share capital 208 1 (1) 208
Share premium account 5,629 1,278 (1,278) 5,629
Share-based payment reserve 467 - - 467
Treasury shares (3,109) - - (3,109)
Retained Earnings 63,092 5,559 (1,000) 5,559 62,092

Equity attributable to owners of
parent 66,287 6,838 - - (1,000) 6,838 65,287

Non-controlling Interests 23 - 23

Total Equity 66,310 6,838 - - (1,000) 6,838 65,310

39

c105539pu030Proof7:4.11.11_17:22B/LRevision:0OperatorDavS

Notes

1 The consolidated balance sheet of LSL Property Services plc as at 30th June 2011 has been
extracted without adjustment from the unaudited consolidated group financial statements for
the six months ended 30th June 2011.

2 The consolidated balance sheet of Marsh & Parsons as at 31st December 2011 has been